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Barrie, ON 
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E-mail: info@unifor40-O.ca 

Unifor Local40-O Contact Information 

LOCAL OFFICERS   CELLULAR  EMAIL 

President 
Mike Dowdall    705-715-7618  mdowdall@unifor40-O.ca  
          Work                                      705-733-8117   
 

Treasurer 

Greg Vancise    705-441-0937  gvancise@unifor40-O.ca 
 

Secretary  

Vacant   
 

VP  Bell 
Kyle Donnelly    705-828-1966  kdonnelly@unifor40-O.ca 
 

Chief Steward Bell 
Greg Coulter     705-790-1205  gcoulter@unifor40-O.ca 
 

VP BTS 

Colin Leitch                                       905-898-9461                 cleitch@unifor40-O.ca                                                    
 

Chief Steward BTS 
Christian Metzner    905-836-3606  cmetzner@unifor40-O.ca 
 

VP & Chief Steward Expertech 
Mark Gallagher                      416-735-6023    905-954-5172    mgallagher@unifor40-O.ca 
 

Women’s Committee 

Denise Thomson    705-229-4044  denise.thomson@bell.ca 
Haylee Lawlor    249-385-6594  hlawlor@belltechsolutions.ca 
 

Bell Stewards 
Kyle Donnelly    705-790-0469  kdonnelly@unifor40-O.ca 

Luca Giannone            905-301-2892  lgiannone@unifor40-O.ca 
 

BTS Stewards 
BTS 705 

Collingwood - Christian Metzner  905-836-3606  cmetzner@unifor40-O.ca 
Collingwood - Colin Leitch                   905-898-9461                 cleitch@unifor40-O.ca                                                    
Barrie – Jon Gable                             705-794-1903                 jgable@unifor40-O.ca 

Midland – Tyler Milnes                    705-733-6413  tmilnes@unifor40-O.ca 
 

BTS 905 
Andrew MacNaughtan   905-715-5846  amacnaughtan@unifor40-O.ca 

Colin Leitch                                       905-898-9461                 cleitch@unifor40-O.ca 
 

Expertech Steward 

Mark Gallagher                      416-735-6023    905-954-5172    mgallagher@unifor40-O.ca 
 

Transervice 
Vacant 
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National Unifor Representative  

Bell and BTS – Clayton Nunn              Clayton.Nunn@unifor.org 

Expertech - Robin Dudley              Robin.Dudley@unifor.org 

Transervice – Scott McIlmoyle                                     Scott.McIlmoyle@unifor.org 
 

                                

Health and Safety Union Representative(s) 
 

Bell Canada  H&S #74 & Rep’s  
Shawn McGuire                     416-779-8028  shawn.mcguire@bell.ca 
 

BTS - H&S 905 NE 
Andrew MacNaughtan   905-715-5846  amacnaughtan@unifor40-O.ca 

Andrew Potts                                     905-836-3608                 APotts@sympatico.ca 
Colin Leitch                                       905-898-9461                 cleitch@unifor40-O.ca 

Rishin Salim                                      289-383-6322          RSalim@belltechsolutions.ca 
 
BTS – Joint Committee H&S 

Rick Terry (705 Co-Chair)                  705-627-6834          RTerry@belltechsolutions.ca 
 

BTS – Barrie H&S  705 
Paolo Casale     416-254-2666  pcasale@belltechsolutions.ca 
 

BTS –Orillia H&S 705 
Brett McGuire                     289-383-1709  BMcGuire@belltechsolutions.ca 

Steve Lepard                                      705-238-6358  SLepard@belltechsolutions.ca 
 
BTS – Midland H&S 705 

Andrew Crawford                     705-627-9430         ACrawford@belltechsolutions.ca 
 

BTS – Collingwood  H&S 705 
Jeremiah Dutkiewicz                          705-446-4657    JDutkiewicz@belltechsolutions.ca 
Rick Terry                     705-627-6834          RTerry@belltechsolutions.ca 

 
Expertech 

Mark Gallagher                      416-735-6023    905-954-5172    mgallagher@unifor40-O.ca 
 
Transervice  

Vacant                                 705-722-2405 
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